RE 11260/08.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶ Self-priming, valve-controlled
▶ Very low noise
▶ Long service life due to hydrodynamically lubricated
slide bearings
▶ Very compact design, therefore installation-friendly
dimensions

Edition: 08.2017
Replaces: 07.2015
Type code 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Sound pressure level 5
Flow/drive power 5
Dimensions 6
Installation instructions 8
Project planning notes 9
Commissioning instructions 9
Spare parts 10
Contents
PR4-1X/1,00-450WA01M01
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 11260/08.2017
2 PR4 series 1X | Radial piston pump
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
PR4 ‒ 1X / W 01 *
Type
01 Radial piston pump, fixed displacement, maximum pressure 700 bar PR4
Series
02 10 to 19 (10 to 19: unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Size (NG) NG Pressure stage
03 Size – pressure stage (maximum) 0,40 700 bar 0,40-700
(all sizes have three pistons) 0,63 700 bar 0,63-700
1,00 450 bar 1,00-450
1,60 250 bar 1,60-250
2,00 175 bar 2,00-175
Direction of rotation
04 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise and counter-clockwise W
Drive shaft
05 Parallel keyed shaft A
Splined shaft 10 × 12, DIN 5481 (for combination with vane pumps) G
Line connection
06 Pipe thread, ISO 228/1 01
Sealing material
07 NBR seals (nitrile rubber) M
FKM seals (fluoroelastomer) V
Pressure ports
08 1 pressure port 01
3 pressure ports 03
09 Further specifications in plain text *
Design versions for multi circuit pumps
The following schematic diagrams show:
 ▶ the number and position of the pressure ports
 ▶ which cylinders are interconnected.
The dots indicate the cylinders that are connected directly
to the pressurized pressure port.
The circles indicate the cylinders that are not connected
directly to the pressurized pressure port.
The dotted and chain-dotted lines show, which cylinders
are interconnected.
The designation sequence of the pressurized pressure
ports is in clockwise direction.
The pressure port which is closest to the suction port
on clockwise direction is labeled with P1.
Code
(Pos. 08)
Number of
pressure ports
3 pistons
01 1
S
P1
03 3
S
P2
P1P3
 RE 11260/08.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Radial piston pump | PR4 series 1X
 Functional description